GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2656
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2000

SSC EXAMS

DHARMRAJ SINGH PATEL

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the candidates who passed the examination conducted by the Staff Selection Commission for therecruitment of clerks in the year 1997 have been appointed;

(b) if so, the number of such successful candidates appointed and the number of candidates not appointed alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which the remaining successful candidates are likely to be appointed?

Answer

MINISTERDO FSTATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL ANIRAININGAND DEPARTMENDF PENSION AND
PENSIONERS' WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUN
RAJE)

(a), (b) & (c): 5186 candidates were recommended for appointment on the basis of Clerks Grade Examination, 1997 conducted by Staff SelectionCommission. All the recommended candidates except 121 have been nominated for appointment to various user Departments. However, out of the nominated candidates, 66 dossiers have been returned by some ofthe user Departments for reasons like curtailment o f vacancies, banorders etc. Theyare being renominated to other user Departments. The dossiers of remaining 121 candidates are being scrutinised and their nomination will depend on their meeting all the scrutiny requirements.
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